ISV | | | | TRACTOR
+MC BOLENS 10 HP
SFIVIG MODEL 1055 (G-10)
dﬁmﬂ__@ ) Serial Number 0100101

thru 0499993

PARTS LIST




BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR

TRIM ASSEMBLY



FN

MODEL 1055 (G-V)

REF, PART NO, REF. PART NO.

M MO, DESCRIPTION REQ'D. N, MO, DESCRIFTION REQ™D.
i 1725480 Hood & Grill ..., .. . 1 32 1FT#E32 Latch (1%, . ... .. .. 2
2 1726212 Foam, Acoustical (2] . .., . Z a3 1727127 Latch (2M3)441, . ... ... . s
3 118R748 Wave Washer, , ... ., ., 51 34 172125 Clip (2)(3044) . .. ..., .. 2
4 1185746 Ratchet Plate . _ . ... ... G 35 ® 118B5H7D Pop Rivet, 3416, . .. ... . . 2
Ly 1185311 Rivet, . ... .. ... ... .. 2] 36 = 1106E7S Capscrew, B/16-18 = 7/8. .. 4
6 1719708 Ring, Retaining, . .. .., ., 2 37 = 1107381 Flat Washer 1/4 _ . ., .., 4
7 1217262 Lens. ... ..o ... 2 38 » 17118831 Phil Rec Hd. Screw,
. B 1725514 Decal (Trademark]i1), .. . . 1 120=0/8, .. .. ... .. 2
1727450 Decal [Trademark]{20(3H4:, 1 39 e 1185456 Mut, Tinnerman , ... .. .. 2
Lf] 172bh34 Hood Decal R H.{1), . . ... 1 a0 1714642 Broce . .. .., ... ... 2
1727452 Decal {ldentification), 11 172R816 Decal, PTOH{1) . ., ... ... i
RH_{2143144y .. ... .. 1 17274560 Decal, PTOH{20(304) .., . 1
10 1725535 Hood Decal LH. (1) ., .. 1 42 1713483 Fout Rest . ..., . ..., 2
1727453 Decat {|dentification), 43 1713474 Spacer, Foot Rest . . .., .. 2
LHO2H3 Ay, oL 1 44 & 1100243 Lockwasher, 358 . .. .. . .. 6

11 1717246 Hinga .. .. ... ...... . 1 45 = 1111614 Hex Hd. Capscrew,
12 = 17186329 Screwe, Flange, 38183 ... . L. 4
BG18x 34 .. ... .., G 46 # 118623 Hex Mut, 37816 .. .. ..., 4

13 * 11883 Lock Mut, Flange, 5/16-18 . 3 47 1713397 Bar, Support. ... .. ... .. t

14 1717235 Stop Assy., Hood (1) . . .., 1 a8 1721893 Support, Fender , .. ... _, 1

15 1711037 Clipit)l. ... .. ... .. 1 49 1726464 Panel, Rear, . ... ... ..., 1

16 = 1100044 Hex Hd. Capscrow, G0 1725811 Cecal, Instruction (11, .. .. i

5818 3/ M ... . g 1727413 Deral, Ingtractions (2H30(4). 1

17 = 1186230 Hex Mut, 51618 (1. . . .. 1 a1 1722016 Bracket, Fender Support, _ . 2

18 170585058 Washer, Bowed {1). ... ... 2 52 = 1185127 Phil. Rec. Truss Head

19 1722153 Bracket {1)(2, . . . ... .., 1 Screw, 3G IBx 12 ... 2

20 = 11116808 Hex Hl, Capsereve, bl w» T1BE73 Mait, Speed “U™ Type

BAB-18Bx21/2 {1012 . . 2 BMB18 ..., Z

21 1714720 Spacer (TH2Y .. ... .. .. 1 4 = 1100068 Hex Hd. Capscrew,

22 1723506 Decal, Instrument Panel (1], 1 81634, ... 2

1727419 Decal, instrument ES 1725615 Reflector., . .. . ... ... ., 2
Panel {2002144) . ... .. .. 1 LT3 1721846 Fender {1H2303) . .. ... .. 1.
23 1725637 Lanyard [20{3}44) . . ..., i 1732975 Fender{4) . ... ... .. _. i
24 = 1100804 Capscrew, 1/4.20 57 172R465 Seat {1002)03), ... ... .. 1
TR I7 2 2 1733029 Seat{d).... ......... 1
25 11858923 Speed Mut, U™ Type (2} | . 2 BB 1718180 Plug, Button_ . ., ... .. .. t
26’ 1722061 Heat Shield (10421, . ... .. T 54 1722505 Plie), Hole ., . ., .. ... 1
1731252 Heat Sheeld {3){4) ... .. .. 1 B0 » 1100241 Lockwashar 104 . ., .. ... 2
27 = 1100242 Lockwasher, 5f16 .. . .. ., 8 61 &« 1186229 Hex Nut, 1/4-20, ., . . .. 2
2B 17233M Panel, instrument {1H21{3) . 1 g2 17175899 Pad, Rubber. . .. .. __ .. 1
1733051 Fanel, Instrument [(4f. . . . . 1 63 & 11101086 Mut, Sett Locking [3F, . . . . 1 .
29 o« 1107382 Flat Washer, B8 .., .. 8 64 132747 Btecal {Shifc Inst) . .. .. . . 1
30 &« 1iMmo7 Self Locking Mut, 5/16-18. . 4 M. 1730367 Spray Paint, White
1 M. 1730354 Spray Paint, Black

3 = 1177548 Shakeprocf Washer, 5116 |, |

(14 Serial Mumbers Q1007 thre 0100459
121 Serial Mumbers 0200101 thru 0205009
130 Sarial Mumbers 0300701 thry 0399999
(4} Starting With Serial Number 0400101

# Commaon Hardwary - Purchased Locally {Grade & where applicable].



BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR

S8EE FIGURE 3, PAGE &
FOR BREAKDOWN




+*MC

MODEL 1055 (G-10)

REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REG'D NO. NO. DESGHIFTIDN REQ'D.
1 1723413 Strap, Gas Tank ..o ..., 2 49 ® 1862730 Hex WNub 549818 ... . 7
2 V23473 Cap, Gas Tank ..., 1 =0 1704436 woodrull wey, 35168 « 374 .. . 1
3 IT21L7% Tank Gasolice oL 1 o1 TIARA2d Sean Ol .o |
4 18IS Clarp Hose oo, 4 b2 104854 Graase Fiting ... I

& 1723518 Cutle?, Gas Tank (13 (2) ..., 1 B3 » 1100043 Yex He Capscrow,
1731801 Va've, Shu-off (374080 . . 1 KEF ST B I B a
6 TFAEE1G Fusiliro ..., e 1 24 ® 1107383 Flat Washer, 375 .., ..., ... 7
FooOVTEESEY Riler Fuel ing {13 (2% .. 1 85 713870 Shaft Couoling ... ..., 1
1731385 rFiter, Foal hine (31040, ..., .., 1 S e 1110107 lock Mu, SAT818. ... ..., ., 4
B 1717340 Bet Guice Assendly, ... ..., 1 57 & 10818 Krurleo Sockel Head
7 o® 1123470 Sofscrew, BA1GB-1Bx 1752 ..., 2 CHQSCFE‘W, EAB-18 % 374 . 4
10 173080 Bpacer ..ol 1 58 17YE581 Bonced Couphng oo ... 1
Tow TII00E Hew Mot SO18-18. ... . .. 12 a9 AT13794 Brake Urum ... ... .. ... .. |
12 1725618 Belt Guide Bracwer. .o ... 1 B 1717343 Drive Shalt. ... . ..., 1
13 1717339 Bell Guide Rad . ............. 1 61 1A00417 Lock Collar ... ... ... ... t
14 = 1100742 Lockwasher, 5498 ... .., ., 14 g2 1E00418 Bearig Flange .. ......... ... a
15 % 1185821 Sockel Hd. Capscrew, B3 1BUOTS? Bearing Only ..., 1
SATB-1Bx 354 L, 2 84 1713395 Baearing Support - .. ...... ... t
6 172LB20 Support Gas Tank (1342} ... 1 65 1713686 Bracket. ...
17 * Tecumseh Enging. HH100 BG 1714803 Pulley (11402 ... ... o..... t,v
[ = 1 I 731340 Sheave A-beft (3)(a715), CYEE
i Rrigys & Stratton, 251417 (3 67 ¢ 1186088 Carrage Bolt, 5/16-18 « &g
If4_f5] T, i %3] T1CN277 Woodrulf Key, 3716 x 7/9% A
P9 1726807 Screw. 3/5-16 x 3-374 ..., 4 B2 ® 1'B2ES4 Setacrow. 5/16-18 x 5,169
19 « 1103895 |ockwasher, 376 Tooth. ., 4 it 1725469 Bell Orive 35" (1142 ... Fx: )
20 FF2EBID Spacor (10§23 ... .. 4 17434348 Bel! Drve 35° (3] (4015 ... .. 1
21 1187474 Square Key, 178 = 2174 .. 1 Il 1725603 Belt. PTO ... o 1
2z 1717336 Engine Pulley (1) (21 .. ..., 1 F2e PTABISY UM Boft iR Lo 2
1711771 Bneave. Engine {31031, .. ... .. 1 73 1723120 Clamp, Saddle [2) 13){4)i561 . .. 1
1233090 Sheawe, Engine (8), ... 1 74 & 1100242 Lockwasher, 5716 (213 (4105) . &
23 17P12T0 Elbow. 80% (V32 ..., 1 7o e 1109525 Hex Mut, 5/16-24 (21 {31 (40 4
T0alra Elbow, 457 (3 (4105 ... .. 1 il 1723055 Myufilor [2] PR 1
24 1721036 Lock Nut, Hex 1 MPT ., ..... 1 17ATE73 Muffler (31 04) ... .. 1
25 1105925 Exhausi Pipe (1], .00, ., 1 77 1723054 Shield Assy., Multler (2} (3)14). LI
1727858 Exhaust Pipe (2. ........ .. .. 1 7B e 108878 Mex Hd. Capscrew, 5/16-18
1731391 Exhaus! Pipe (3)408) ... ... 1 KPR (238, 2
26 17258642 Support, Exhaus] T e (186230 Hex Mot 2A16-18 (2} (3) i4)(5) 2
anifold (11 (21,000 1 a0 = 11073382 Fat Washer, 5/156 (21 (3 {4)5) 10
27 = MO0241 Lockwasher, 174 . ... ..., a g1 1724404 Suppart Assy., Muffler [2){3)
26 & 1100804 Hex Hd, Capscrew, 174-20 [ NT 229 I e A
12, 3 87 & 1110644 Capscrow, 3/8-18 x 3-1/4._,, 2
29 ® 1110106 Salf Locking Mut, 1/4-20 ..., k| 831 » 1107383 Flar Washar, 378 .......... . 2
30w 1100807 Hex Hd, Capscrew. 24 ITIATAS Bel Guide . ... _............ 1.
1M -200% 2 000 1 A5 1A137EE Bedt Guide .. ... ... ..., .. ... 1.
3 1723659 Bracket, Throftle Wire (2) ... .. 1 B6 1715008 Lrivarsal Joint (2) %3% LT
32 = 1185987 Screw/Lockwashar, BT 1718369 Coter Pin, Special {2 EE] {4145] b
#1024 w BB oL 1 Ha 1100779 Hex Hd. Capscrow, 5/16-15
A3 1773384 Plale, GOVEr, . ... ovrrnnnnnns 1 X1-354 (30 4
34 # 1111614 Hex He. Capscrew, a8 173326 Support Assy . Engine
IBE3. 4 . Y Mounting (3) (43t8) .. ... .. 2
3% # 1100243 Lockwasher, 378 ... ..o L. ¥ i a{ NBET?E Capscrew, 3/8-16
S5 THEZI0 Ring Relgining .............. 1 X3/ A48 . 4
37 11683649 Ring, Retaining- .............. 2 41 O35 | ockwosher, 378 Tooth (3
38 1729590 Washer - Seal . L. 1: L 4
39 1185805 Bearing, Ball ... ....... ... 1. 92 1731382 Fug Line (34008 . .., ... 1
44 17157856 SupporPTO, ... ...oeeaa. .. 1 ; i a3 1731462 et, Gahle Suppost 43!
4 11850140 Be&nfg%eedle ............. 17 R /1L T 1.
42 1721589 Shaft PO . ... 1 94 'T3184% Adapter, A Cleaner (3 ... 1°
43 1717334 Belt Guide, PTO ... 0., ! 9L 173,082 Shud, Air Cleaner (3) ... .... .. t
44 & 11BLGS0 Setscrew. 3/8-16 x 516 .., 2 96 1731947 Paper Element. Air Cleaner
46 1723474 Clamp, Hose (3){4) ... ..., 1 ' ) 1
46 1132 Crutch Tip oo .o oL 2 97 1731950 Flat Washer (3) . 1
47 17348 PUIGyY e 1
48 = 11J0808 Hex f\-{k_i. Capscrew,
AATE-1E 1B L 2 - -

(1) Sural Mumbers 01001071 thru 07199905
(21 Senal Mumbers 0200107 thry 0209900
() Senial Murmbers 0300107 thru 0300605 -
[4) Serial Nurmbsers 300606 thru 399994
B} Starting With Serial Number 0400101

- 5

*Order Parts from your Tecumseh, Lauson Power Products
et
“Order Pats from your Briggs & Stratton Cutlet.

*CorMmon Hardware - purchase locally (Grade 5where applicable)



BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR

X
Figure 3. TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

&



+MC

MODEL 1055 {G-10)

REF. PART " NO. REF. PART NO.
NG. NCY. DESCRIPTION REGD. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD
1 & 1100352 Cotter Pin, 1/8 = 1-1/2 . ., . . 2 47 o 1185232  Drive Pin, 3716 < {14 _ . ., 1
2 1120128 Hex Mut, 1-14 . ., . 2 48 12419 Shaft ... ... ... 1
3 1708578 Washer "DV Hula . . ..., . .. 1 43 VIB360 O-Ring . ..........,. .. . . 1
d 1711786 Thrust Bearing . ... ... ... 3 50 1707546 Flat Washer ... .., ... .. 2
O 1185285 OllSeal ,,............. 2 21 1185113 PBronze Bearing.......... 1
f 1722132 WheeiHub .. .. ..., . 1 22 1713412 Gear-387T ... .. ... ... .. 1
717145358 Shim- 020, ... L. Az Req, 23 AFIE741 FlatWasher , ., . 1
£ 1744559 Shim- 005, ... .. ...... As Req. +d 1185846 Bearing ....... . ...... " 2
9 173457 DwivePin ... ... ... 2 93 1716684 Free Whegling Hub . ., ., . . 1
10 1714557 Thrust Bearing .. ... ... .. 1 o6 1703053 Sg. Key, 1/4 = 2-344 ., . 1
11 & 1100242 Lockwasher, 5/16 _ . . .. 18 o7 1915725 Dvive Callar .. ... ., ... 1
12 » 1108876 Capscraw, 5/16-18 = 7/8 | . B 588 7185408 Orive Pin, 1/4% 58 ... . . 1
13 1110181 Cowel Pin ... ... ... ... 1 58 1713426 Lock Pin ... .. ... ..., .. 1
14 1185232 Drive Pin, 3416 = 1-1/4 . | 1 80 1185880 Hiteh Pin .. ... .. ....... 1
15 1722005 Shifter Lever (1) ... . . ..., 1 Gt 1722140 Rear Axie . ... ..., ..., . 1

1723558  Shifter Lever (2] 13) (4}, . _ |, 1 62 05678 PipePlug . ............. 2
16 1723558 Handle Grip ... ... ... 1 62 1712763 Washer ... ... ___ ... . As Rag,
17 = 1108832 Capscrew, 1/4-20 = 5/8 _ . _ . z B4 1177567 RetatningAing .. ........ 2
18 1713455 HBearing Aetainar ... ... . . 2 85 1T13467 PFinion Shatt ... ... ... .. 2
19 1722004 FivetBal ... .. ........ 1 86 1713411 Worm Wheel . ... ... ... .. 1
20 1722426 CoverPlate .. .......... 1 67 1714917 Bewel Gear-22T ........ 2
21 » 1100241 Lockwasher, 174 ..., .. ... 2 GE 1714566 DriveHub..... . ... ..... 1
22 = 1103838 Hex Nut, 14-20 ... .. ..., 2 69 1104337 Sa. Key 1/ ~1-4702 ... .. 1
23 1832882 PBreather......_ . ........ 1 70 1185300 Bronze Bearing . . ... . .., . T
24 1713424 Shifter Shatt . .. .. ... .., . 2 71 1713427 Gasket . ... ... 1
23 17825 Drlve Pin, 1/R = 3/4 . . 2 T2 OOATI3458 Cover. . . ..., .. .. .. ... 1
20 1177388 Ofing..............,. 2 F3e 11068872 Capscrew, 51618 =58 _ . | &
27 17ME92 Boll Pin,1/8=1 ... ... ... 3 4 1713486 Bevel Pinion- 10T .. .. ... 2
28 1712422 Connecior ... .. ... ... a S 17145685 Coupling ... .. ... ... ... 1
29 1718489 ShifterAmm .. ... .. 2 78 1714571 Bronze Bearing . . ... ., . 1
30 1185276 Bearing Cup............ 2 7 MBS426 il Seal .. ... ... . .. ... . 1
31 1185275 Bearlng Cone . .. ... ... .. 2 7B = M0BATH Capscrew, S/6-18=1, . 4
32 1713408 Worm Shaft ... ... ... 1 T8 1714280 Bearing Aetainer . . . . . . . . 1
33 1713597 BrakeDrum ... ....... .. 1 80 1714281 Shim-Mo. ... ... ... As Aag.
24 1891820 QilSeal ..... ... ... .. o 1 81 1714282 Shim - 003, ... ..., ... . AE Reg.
35 1185165 MNeedia Bearing . ... ...... 1 B2 MBess72 O-Ring................ -oq
35 1T Gear-38T....... ... ... 1 83 TPIBOGY Stud ... ... .. ... .. 2
a7 1713439 Sliding Gear , ... .. ... ... 1 84 1238 DOrlve Pin, 3416 = 3/ ., .. 1
38 1185280 Meedl2 Bearing . . ......,, | B5 1713466 Gear Case ($M20030 .. .. ... . 1
385 1113527 RetalnlngRing ... ... . ... 1 1725459 GearCase (4b.......... .. 1
40 1713438 {Saar an Sha?t .......... 1 88 = 1185342 Set Sorew, 5M16-18 = 36 . .. 1
41 1108841 Sq. Kay, 3/18 = 1-1/2 ... . .. 1 87 173421 Pin ... L 1
42 1713442 Shaft o ... L. ... ... 1 a8 tM13I7 Spring ... 1
43 114440 BallBearlng .. ........ .. 1 49 3416 Ballb 1/ da. . ... .. ...... .2
44 11186809 RstainingFing ... .. ... .. 2 90 1713429 Gasket...... .. . __...... 1
45 1187439 RetziningRing ... ....... 1
46 11858352 Qil Seal .. ............. 1 Ml 17234568 Gear Lube, E.P. 90

] 1] Serial Mumbers 0100101 thru D199599
*Common Hardware - purchase iocally (Grade 5 where applicable) {21 Serial Numbers DZ00T01 thry 300000
(3 Zarial Members 0300101 thro 03599999

{4) Starting With Serial Number 04003101



BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR

Figi 4. HAND CONTROLS and LIFRASSEM)
-\. ) i - FIOCR I

ﬂ‘h



+MC

T

PART

MODEL 1055 (G-10)

REF. NO.
NO. NO. - DESCRIPTIQON REQ'D.
1 1723439 Cantral, Choke {Insl. Ref.
[T D=3 Iy N =4 R 1
173069%  Control, Choke (3% ,4) . 1
2 1725511 Kncb Only {1y ...00000 i 2
I 724527 Knob Only {2363y (4, ..., .. 2
3 « 1187612 Lockwasher 174 .......... 1
4 + 1185985 Nut w/lockwacher {Keps)
M0-24 L 4
9 1/23440 Contral, Throttle (Incl. Ref.
Mo 238, 1
1730700 Contral, Throtile (3] 4] ... 1
& » 1100086 Hax Hg. Capacrew,

- WEB1EE1MM L. 1
ToOoAM3803 |derPulley ... . . ... ... 1
8 =« 1110108 Lock Mut, 3/B-16 . ... ... 1
9 1704697 Pin.Drive1/8=1 ... ... 3

10 1717347  Shatft Assy,, PTO
Coantrad {1 ... . ... ... 1
1726541 Shatt Assy., PTO
Contral {2 (3 (4 ... .. 1
11 17200683 Switch, Safety ntertock . . . . 1
12 = 1721070 Hut, Pal 91618 ... .. .. 1
13 1722717 Spring, Interlock Actuating . 1
14 1720962 Damﬁnterlock Switch . .. 1
15 1185647 Bearing, Nylon ... ... .. 2
16 1716580 SupportShaft. ... 1
17 ¢ 1100044  Hex Hd. Capscraw,
61834 L. |
18 & 1100242 Lockwasher, 516 . ... .. .. a
18 1185586 Nylined Bearlngs - . . . - . 2
20 17172338 Cluteh Contral Arm Agsy (1) {2} 1
173955 Chach Conlrol Armn Assy (3] (44 1
21 1706782 Washer Bowed . ... ... 1
22 1723370 Pivot, PTO Control . . . .. 1
23 1120210 PFin, Roll3M6=1 .. ... 1

REF. PART NQ.
NG NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
24 1712880  Spring, Tersion (1} ... ... 1
1726632  Spring, Torsion (2) {3) (4}, . i

25 1185882 Fin, Crive /28 =1 ., , .., 1
26 1881696 Pin, Drive 5716 = 1-1/2 . _ _ . 1
27 1723368 Block, Pivaet . . ... __ . __. 1
26 1723379 Handle, PTO Contral . . . .. 1
26 1725523 Grip, Plastic . ... ... ... 1
30 H1TYEEE Pin, Drive . . ... 1
31 » 1100346 Pin, Cotter 3/32 = 34 .. .. 2
32 » 1107383 Flat Washer, 3/8 .. _ .. ... 4
33 1723387 SBpring, Compression . ... 1
34 1723380 Pivot Aszembly, PTO . .. . 1
35 1723381 Support, PTO Control . .. 1
36 1714243 Bushing Mylon . ... ... . 2
A7 1185257 Ring, Retaiming . ... .... .. 2
38 » 1107382 Flat Washer, 516 . ... ... 2
39 » 1186230 Hex Nut, 5A6-18., ... .. .. 2
40 = 1100067 Hex Hd. Capscraw,

1W2-13 =2 . ... ... ... 1
41 1714575 Lift. Tool ... ... ... ... 1
42 » 1185486 Nut, Self Locking Jam

1213, . L 1
43 1703011 Spring, Cotter. .. ..., ... 1
44 14645 Rod................. 1
45 174577 Handle, Tool. . ... ... .. 1
&6 1713075 Spring, Compression . .. . . 1
47 178575 Grip, Tool Lift. ... ... ... 1
48 1714844 Piunger, Tool LIt .. ... .. 1
48 » 1116287 Screw, Oval Hd. Phil. Res.,

#10-24 =558 ... ... 2
60 1723382 Quadrant, PTS . ... .- .. 1
51 = 1185211 Hex Hd. Screw. Thread

Cutting, 1/4-20 x 1-142 .. .. 2

=Cormmon Hardware - purchase lecally { Grade 5 where applicable)

{11 Serial Numbers Q100161 thro 07999895
(2] Serial Mumbers Q200701 thro 02999895
(3} Serial Numbers 0300101 thre (399998
[4) Starting With Serial Numbar Q400101



BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR

L4

Figure §, BRAKE and CLUTCH CONTROL ASSEMBLIES

-

10




+MC

MODEL 1055 (G-10)

REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQD.
1 & 1708092 Flat Washer . 2
2 1185582 Bearing, Sleeve ., .., . 1
T oe 1186231 Hex Myl J378-18 7
4 8 11002417 Lockwasher, 174 0000 2
5 e 11HCE2 Hex Hd, Capscrow,
1/-20=1 ... ... ... 2
5 1717372 Pedal. Clutch ... ... ... .. 1
TOOATITIET RUO - 1
3] 1THEZYE Spacer . ... L. 1
] 1717362 Clutch Red . e 1
10 = 1100348 Fin, Cottor 3-’32 ® 3-4 ..... &
11 1733362 Ball Joint e L
12 » 1100743 Lockwashar, 348 ... ... ... 1
13+ 1186212 MNut, 375-24 | 1
14 = 1100049 Capscrew, E.-B1E><21.-4 1
15 e # 110108 Lock Mut, 3/B-16 . . .. .. _ .. 1
T6 173802 IdlerPulley . ... ... .. .. 1
17 1T137B3 Spacer . . ... ... ........ 1
1B 1717338  Clutch Control Armt Assy i1 (2~ 1
1731808 Clutch Control Arm Assv H] m L
19 11073393 Flat Washer, 378 . . .. 4
20 1185586 Mylined Bearings 1
21 1713785 Brake Rod . . 1
22+ 1186230 Hex MNut, 5;’16—18 . 2
23 1185257 RetamingRing ... ... . ... 1
24 « 1110107 Lock Nut, 5M16-18 . .. ... .. &
25 1107382 Flat Washer, 57116 ... .. .. 2
26 1713781 Compression Spring ... . .. 1
27 1713804 Brake Control Pivat . . . . . .. 2
28 1725474 pActivalor L. ... 1
29 171339} Sprimg ... Ll o 1
A0 1720063  Switch, Safety Interlock . . . 1

REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCHRIPTION REQ'D
A 1725473 Bracket. Interiack Swutch S 1
32 & (T21070 Mut, Pal 971G 18 -- 1
aa 1714840  Shaft, Crees .00 L. 1
a4 0+ 1100330 Fin, Gotter 1B, .. 2
A5 1726130 Contral Kpeb .o 1
KL 1716717 Fa'kng Hrase Rod (10 [2). ... 1
1731567 larking Rrake Bod (35 4., . 1
AT = 1177628 Fin, Drwe 178 % 379 C ... 3
Kl 1716718  Parking Brake Stop (11 02) ... 1
1711668 Parking Brake Stop (3) 140 ... 1
39 1716716 Sprning Bracket hssembl}r o 1
40 1725933 Torsion Spring 1
41 1713772 Bracket, Brake Rod .. 2
42 1717321 Brake Fod Asserbly {1} (2]___ 1
1731670 Brake Rod Assembly (3] (4. .. 1
43 1713780 . Brake Shoe Assermbly o . 1
44 17137B2 Compression Speing L. 1
45 1713806 Brake Shoe Rod ... .. 0. 1
46 1713760 HBrake Shoe Aggembly .. .. 1
47 & 11711608 Hex Hd. Capzcrew, .
SA6-18 = 2-34 . ... 2-
48 1713783 Brake Bracket . . . ... . Co
49 = 1111608 Hex Hd. Capscrew, '
5/16-18 = 2-1/2 2
&0 1717343 Drive Shafl . 1
1= 1110818 Khurled Socket Head
Capscrew 5A16-18 = 24 | | 4
g2 1713794 Brake Drum .. .. .. C 1
533 1716581 H8Honded Coupling _ ... .. .. 1
S4 1713670 Shaft Coupling - . ... ... .. 1
Som |

110629, Flat Washer, 378 (3) (4). .. ..

K.
Tl

#Comnion Hardware - purchase locally (Grade 5 where applicable)

Lo b1 Serial Numbers B100701 thru 0195599
" 121 Serial Numbers D200T01 thro U295999
(3] Serigl Numbers 03001017 thru 03596499
141 Starting With Serial Mumber (400101



BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR

Figure 6. FRAME, STEERING and AXLE ASSEMBLIES

R
TN R



FMC

REF. PART NO,
NO. NO- DESCRIPTION REG'D
1 1723086 Steering Whaoel (1) ... .. .. 1
1737284  Steering Whoet [2}#5][4:-. . 1
2 177263 Bearing . . C 1
3 ATI7T258  Support Steerlng ........ 1
4 1104954  Grease Fitting . e 3
5 1725468 Staering Shaft. ... L. 1
B e 1100242 Lackwasher, 38 ... ... ... 12
7w 1073B3 Flat Washer, 378 L L. 4
B » 1186231 Hex MNut 3/8-16 4
9 & 1100043 Hex Md, Capscrew,
16~ 14 L. 4
10 1185278 Fin, Orive /4 = 2124 0 . 1
11 = 110077 Hex Hd. Capscrew,
B w234 L 4
12 « 111008 Lock Nut, 27816 . ... ... . 4
13 1723711 Plate, Reinforcement . . . . .. 4
14 1185232 Pin, Drive 3416 = 1-1/4 . . 2
15 1717270 Support, Axla .., ... 1
1 1713383 Fivot, Axle ... ..., ... 1
17 1713361 BallJoimt ... ... ... ... .. 2
18 » 11033926 MNut, Hex Jam 1/2-20 . .. .. 2
19 1713385 Raod, Tia . e 1
20 1723355 Tie Rod Arm Assy RH. .. 1
21 18091886 Pin, Driva A6 = 1-1/2 . ..., 2
22 o 1110152  Selt Locking Mut,
172-2) . 4
23 11BSHFE  Greasze Futtlng ........... 2
24 1723343 Axle, Front | Ca 1
25 1723354 Tie Aod Arm Assy N 1
26 1717315 Plate Assy., Mounting ... . . 1
27 1722848 Pin, Front . _ . . ., ... ..... 2
28 = 130242 Lockwasher, 5616 ..., ., .. 4
29 = 1186230 Hex Nut, 5SM6-18 . ... ... .. 2
. 1723346 Spindle Assy. LH. .. . e 1
31 - YMnde:? Draglink ..o oL 1
32 1723345 Spindle Agsy RH. ... ... 1
33 1185616 Bearing, Ballw/Seal .. .. .. z
34 1715855 Valve Stem Assembly . ... . 2
35 171729 Wheel (Inot. Ref. Mo, 4} .. .. 2
38 1718297 Tubless Tire 4307400 x 8
(Goodyear Terral .. ovve ..., 2
1727902  Tubeless Tire 4807400 x &
{Carlisle). . 2
Tubless Tire 4. EGMUO X8
(Goodyear Softrac) . 2
37 1185515 Bearing, Ball . 2
A8 1185348 Roll Pin, 1/4 1- 1/4 (3] [4r 2
39 121898  Washer (1142}, 4
40 1716197 Colar. Wheel Retaining {13 () e
41 = 1187857 Hex Hd. Sockot Screw,
14200 1 {10(2%. ..., 2
42 1715898 Dust Cap 1-%210 ... .. .. 2

MODEL 1055 (G-10)
REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. DESCRAIPTION REQD.
43 1715787 wWheel Only . 2
44 1715856 Tuheless Tire 23 = B.50-12
{Goodvear Terrah .. ... ... .. Z
1727801 Tubless Twe 23 x 85012
(Carlisey. ... 2
Tubeless Tie 23 x H.50-12
(Gaodyear Soltrac] ... ... ?
40 1716011 Valve Stom Assembly ... ... Z2
46 17005821 Wasbher, Thrust (31 (& ........ £
MODEL 18829 AGAL TIRE KT
47 1715787 Whael Assembly {1){213) . . . !
17273959  Wheel Assembly 41, . . ..., . 2
17180011 VMalwe _ 0 . Lo 2
1716871 Tirg23 = 850 =12 . _ . ___. 2
MODEL 18034 AGRIL TIRE KIT
48 171577 Wheel Assembly . 2
1718086 wvalve . . . 2
1723199 Tire, 23 = 1050=12 ... ... 2
MODEL 18835 LAWN & GARDEN TIRE KIT
42 I7157BY  Wheel Assembly ... ... ..., 2
TT1601T wvalve .. ... ... ... ... .. 2
1727300 Tire23=950-12 . ...... .. 2
&0 101085 Bolt,Huk ... ... 10
i 171101 Hitch _ ... . L 1
a2 1100245  Lockwasher, 152 ., ..., .. 2
23 » 1188233 Hex Nut, 1/2-13 .., ... . 2
54 1713811 Pinion, Steering. . 1
35 1713481 Cap, Mounting (1) {2 . 4
1731869 Cap. Mounting ((3} 14; ....... 1
56 » 1700086 Hex Hd. Capscrew,
IB1G= 2104 L. i
&7 1185558 Beering, Sleeve . . .. .. ..., 4
58 1705092 Flat washer ... ... . ... .. 1
28 1P1EBE3  Arm, Steering . ... ... 1
B0 13808 Gear, Steering ... ... ... 1
&1 1714840 Shaft, Cross . . .. . ... ... 1
62 1722849 Pim Rear ... .. ...... ... 2
53 1185284  Fin, Drive1Md =2 . 1
Bt 170812 FlatwWasher ..., .., .,. ... 1
g5 17220t4 Frame, Tube RH. . . .. ... 1
GE 1722015 Frame, Tube LH. ... ... ., 1
M1 1723284 Gregse Gun
) 1723479 Multi-purpose Grease

sCorunon Hardware - purchase locally (Grade 5 whera applicable)

111 Serial Numbers D100707 thru 07129995
{21 Serial Mumbers 0200107 thru 0290905
3] Serial Numbers 0300101 thru (13999595
(4] Starting With Serial Number Q400101



BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR

el SERJAL NUMBER 0100101 THRU 0299999
SIDE FANEL - 13

E T BLACK 17 YELLOW

29 ,
m tl ‘\“‘-""GHEEH

BLACK
, 1 ) ‘-’_‘_..DH.A.NE'E
| —eLack
14 -

BLACK

AN
\HI.AGK R ,

POSITION MO. 1 PO ITION MO 2

MOSITION MO 3
OFF RN START

19

H.:ﬂDEL 1874 LIGHT KIT
(ORTIONAL) .

SEE FIGURE §, PAGE 15
FOR BREAKDOWN

Figure 7. ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

14
™




+MC

- MODEL 1055 {G-10})

: 11 2
RED ENGINE LEAD 0
: ]
- s—{] REDQ/YELLOW e
MAG
- RED N
__--|; X
n
- J—
8 :
T BRIGES & STRATTON
# RED STARTER
= ) n il
L]
i
SERIAL NUMBER 0300101 THRU 0499399 #‘“
~  REF. PART NO. REF. PART ND.
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D. NQ. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 1716169 Starter - Generator (1) (2) ... 1 29 1720876 Fuse Z0AMP .............-- 1.
2 1713855 Generator Pullay (1) {Z) ._... 1 30 1722275 Ignmun Switch {Incl. Ref
3 1725478 Strap - Gen Adég‘l}g f ...... 1 o 3¢ PR 1
4 1712533 Generator Belt 16 Kh| 17197018 Ftetamlng 2 17 [ 2
= S 1 32 1185748 Spring Clip. . oo ocov i annans 6
5 1725477 Bracket - Generator {13 (2} ... 1 33 T1B5SH1 Rivet .. ... oo 6
-6 » 1100078 Screw, Hex Hi. Cap, 34 . 1185748 Wayve Washer ........... ... i
. 5/16-18 x 7/8 1} (25 ..... 4 <35 1726435 Headlight Buth (Mig #4408-1) . 2
7 ow 1100242 |ockwasher, 5718 (11 {2) ..... L 35 1717334 Lead Headhght.............. 1
8 » 1107382 Washer, Flat 5716 (1) (2} ... .. 1 =37 1717360 Lead Headlight.............. 1
g = 1110107 Self Locking Mul, 3/16-18 “33 17172568 LigmMSwitch. ... ... .......- ca el
L -4 T & =30 1721018 Lead, Headlight 1o Swilch. ... 1
10 = 1100808 Hex Hil Capacraw, =40 1717597 Tailligh Assy. (Ingl. Raf. :
SAE18x1-1/4 (1) 42) ... 1 o Mos, A &4 ... 1
11 1723480 Vokage Regulator (1} (27.. ... 1 41 * Bulh (GE 1888). . ... ........ 1
12 & {1BE229 Hex Mut, 1/4-20............ 4 4z 171BE34 Lens Only ... ..o . ceiias 1
13 » 1100241 Lockwasher 1/4 ........... -4 =43 & 1100240 Lockwasher, #10 ............ 2
14 = 1116831 Phil. Hd. Screw, 1/4-20 *ai4 w 1109845 Nut #10-32 ..l 2
: 74 T 4 w46 & 1114755 Screw, #10-32x5/B......... 2
15 1717395 Lead Wire (Sol to Volt Reg) ... 1 46 1718020 Wire, Lead ... .. 1
16 1722114 Lead Wire {Grd 1o Violt Reg) .. 1 47 1717370 Lead, Headlight 2
17 T717048 Solenoid ..., . ... .oovianns 1 *4p 1717581 "&", Gihp .................... 3
T8 1722113 Lead (Starter to Soly ........ 1 49 1721018 Wire, Lead .. ... 1
19 1722115 Lead (Starter to Reg}........ 1 =50 1717922 Lead, Taillight Ground .. . 1
20 1722081 Lead Assy. (Grd o Batt) ... 1 51 1725815 Reflector. .. ... ............ 2
21 1715012 Terminal Boot .............. 1 2 O ATIT2B2 Lens ........cccooiiiinniian 2
22 1716072 Battery 12v-32 amp (1}...... 1 £3  A71B26E Key Only . .. ... 1
1722430 Battery 12v-24 amp [2] {3] 1 4 1725472 Wiring, Hamess ............. 1
23 1722086 Carrier Esaite? 1 BE 1721252 Chp U (3} (4) ..., - 1
24 1709652 Wing Mut, 1/ 20 2 BG 1721038 Conneclor £33 {40 . ... 1
25 1805527 Battery RETAINBE .o\ e v eeen 1 57 = 1100804 Capscrew, 1/4-20x1/2(3)] . 1
95 +F22104 Clamp Rod. .. ... e b BE & 1185042 Mul & Washer (34 ... .. 2
27 w 1185872 Screw, 5/16-18x1/2........ 4 56 1805345 Tie, Cable (3304). ... .. ..... 2
28 = 1185873 Spead Nut "L Type 4 60 1720963 Switch, Satety Interlock . ... 2
568 ...

* Not Stocked, Purchase from ¥our Local Autormotive or Electrical Supplier.  {1) Serial Numbers 0100107 thru 0799994
- Component Part of 18721 Light Kit.

sCormanon Hardware-purchase locally (Grade 5 where applicatie)

{2} Serial Numbers 0200101 thru G299005
[A) Serial Numbers 8300101 thru 03293906
(41 Srarting With Sarial Mumber 04001(H



+NMC

BOLENS 10 HP TRACTOR MODEL 1055 (G-10)

=
REF. PART NO. REF. PART NO,
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REGQ'D. NO. NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D.
1 1723317 Frame, CE ... ..... .. ... 1 4 1722333 Frame, DE . ... . ........ i
2 1723319 Brush., . ... ___..... .. 2 10 1724391 Temmninal Stud “a & F", ., .. p
3 1723320 BrushAm . ..... __..... 2 11 1724383 Termninal insul. Bushing , . . . 2
4 1723321 Brush Spring ... ... ..., 2 12 1724384 Stud Insul. Washer .. ... 1
S 1723323 Brush Ground ) 13 1724395 Shoe Pole Socrew . ... . .. z
Holder Assembly . ... . ... 1 14 1724397 Coil Field Insul. . ___ ... .. 2
8 1723324 Brush Insul, 18 1724398 Beoit ... .... . . ___..... 2
Holder Assembly . _ . ., |, 1 18 1723331 Field Coll RH. ............_. ;
7 1723326 Armature .. ... ... ... .. 1 17 1723332 Field Coil LH.............._. 1
8 1723336 BallBearing ., ........., 1 1716169  Starter/Generator Assy. Complete

(lncl. Ref. Mos_ 1 thry 17)

+ Figure 8.STARTER - GENERATOR ASSEMBLY

Prwited by

FMC Corporalion

Qutdedr Pawer Equipmeni Diviaign
Ot Washirgton, Wisconsin 53074



